
Trevecca Nazarene (5-7-2, 2-6-1) -vs- Mississippi Col. (9-1-4, 7-0-2)
10/26/2025 (Robert P. Longabaugh Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 30:21 (YELLOW), #11 Judah Jones (TNU)   42:10 (YELLOW), #27 Daniel Richards (MC)   48:13 (YELLOW), #18
Connor Woulfe (TNU)   79:22 (YELLOW), #5 Callum Geoghegan (TNU)   

Date: 10/26/2025
Attendance: 132
Stadium: Robert P. Longabaugh Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Trevecca Nazarene 0 1 1
Mississippi Col. 1 3 4

Trevecca Nazarene 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Walker, Hunter 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Bellis, Ciaran 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Geoghegan, Callum 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Willert, Fabian 0 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Franklin, Jack 2 0 0 0 90
MID 11 Jones, Judah 0 0 0 0 60
DEF 12 Barros, Tomas 0 0 0 0 90
MID 13 Garcia, Jose 0 0 0 0 61
MID 14 Alonso, Manuel 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 16 Jones, Christopher 1 1 1 0 90
MID 18 Woulfe, Connor 0 0 0 0 39

Substitutes
MID 6 Hooper, Tom 2 0 0 0 51
FWD 7 Collins, Phillip 0 0 0 0 29
FWD 19 Tedder, Luke 0 0 0 0 30

Totals 5 1 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Walker, Hunter 90:00 4 0

Totals 4 0

Mississippi Col. 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Turner, Cole 0 0 0 0 90
2 Lee, Callum 0 0 0 0 90

MID 6 Britton, Ben 0 0 0 1 79
FWD 9 Carceles, Angel 1 1 1 0 44
MID 10 Garrido, Sergio 3 1 1 1 70
MID 11 Pena, Alvaro 1 0 0 0 72

20 Vukoje, Patrick 2 0 0 0 85
MID 21 Calomarde, Aimar 0 0 0 0 62
DEF 23 Sorey, Gage 1 1 1 0 90

27 Richards, Daniel 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 31 Matton, Lewis 3 1 1 0 69

Substitutes
3 Nolan, Luke 0 0 0 0 38
4 Ellis, Benjamin 0 0 0 0 39
7 Berko, Russell 1 0 0 1 56

MID 16 Goodrich, Bradford 0 0 0 0 5
MID 18 Bottner, David 0 0 0 1 11
DEF 24 Reyes, Brandon 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 12 4 4 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Turner, Cole 90:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Trevecca Nazarene 1 4 5
Mississippi Col. 6 6 12

Saves By Period
Trevecca Nazarene 0 0 0
Mississippi Col. 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Trevecca Nazarene 1 2 3
Mississippi Col. 1 4 5

Fouls By Period
Trevecca Nazarene 3 2 5
Mississippi Col. 3 2 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

38:07 MC Angel Carceles Russell Berko
GOAL by MC Carceles, Angel Assist by Berko,
Russell.

47:19 MC Lewis Matton Ben Britton
GOAL by MC Matton, Lewis Assist by Britton,
Ben.

60:38 TNU Christopher Jones GOAL by TNU Jones, Christopher.

70:34 MC Gage Sorey Sergio Garrido
GOAL by MC Sorey, Gage Assist by Garrido,
Sergio.

82:16 MC Sergio Garrido David Bottner
GOAL by MC Garrido, Sergio Assist by Bottner,
David.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MC Turner, Cole at goalie for Mississippi Col.
00:00 TNU Walker, Hunter at goalie for Trevecca Nazarene
01:59 TNU Foul on Willert, Fabian.
02:19 MC Corner kick [02:19].
09:12 TNU Foul on Barros, Tomas.
10:58 MC Shot by MC Garrido, Sergio.
11:08 MC Shot by MC Pena, Alvaro.
18:45 MC Foul on Matton, Lewis.
21:50 TNU Foul on Barros, Tomas.
30:21 TNU Yellow card on TNU Jones, Judah.
30:21 MC Shot by MC Garrido, Sergio, out left.
32:40 MC Shot by MC Vukoje, Patrick, out left.
33:07 MC MC substitution: Nolan, Luke for Britton, Ben.
33:07 MC MC substitution: Ellis, Benjamin for Pena, Alvaro.
33:07 MC MC substitution: Berko, Russell for Matton, Lewis.
33:29 MC Foul on Carceles, Angel.
34:22 TNU TNU substitution: Hooper, Tom for Woulfe, Connor.
34:24 MC Shot by MC Berko, Russell, out left.
38:07 MC GOAL by MC Carceles, Angel Assist by Berko, Russell.

Trevecca Nazarene 0, Mississippi Col. 1
39:03 TNU Corner kick [39:03].
42:10 MC Yellow card on MC Richards, Daniel.
43:14 MC Foul on Garrido, Sergio.
43:55 MC MC substitution: Bottner, David for Carceles, Angel.
44:14 TNU Shot by TNU Franklin, Jack.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 TNU

FOR TNU: , #1 Walker, Hunter, #2 Bellis, Ciaran, #5 Geoghegan, Callum, #8 Willert, Fabian, #10 Franklin, Jack, #11
Jones, Judah, #12 Barros, Tomas, #13 Garcia, Jose, #14 Alonso, Manuel, #16 Jones, Christopher, #18 Woulfe,
Connor.

45:00 MC
FOR MC: , #1 Turner, Cole, #2 Lee, Callum, #3 Nolan, Luke, #24 Reyes, Brandon, #6 Britton, Ben, #4 Ellis,
Benjamin, #20 Vukoje, Patrick, #31 Matton, Lewis, #23 Sorey, Gage, #11 Pena, Alvaro, #7 Berko, Russell.

45:00 MC MC substitution: Reyes, Brandon for Bottner, David.
45:00 MC MC substitution: Britton, Ben for Garrido, Sergio.
45:00 MC MC substitution: Matton, Lewis for Calomarde, Aimar.
45:00 MC MC substitution: Pena, Alvaro for Richards, Daniel.
45:00 TNU TNU substitution: Woulfe, Connor for Hooper, Tom.
47:19 MC GOAL by MC Matton, Lewis Assist by Britton, Ben.

Trevecca Nazarene 0, Mississippi Col. 2
48:13 TNU Yellow card on TNU Woulfe, Connor.
48:13 TNU TNU substitution: Hooper, Tom for Woulfe, Connor.
48:13 TNU Shot by TNU Hooper, Tom, out top.
48:13 TNU Corner kick [48:13].
57:47 MC Offside against Mississippi Col..
59:16 TNU TNU substitution: Tedder, Luke for Jones, Judah.
60:38 TNU GOAL by TNU Jones, Christopher.

Trevecca Nazarene 1, Mississippi Col. 2
60:53 TNU TNU substitution: Collins, Phillip for Garcia, Jose.
64:15 TNU Shot by TNU Hooper, Tom, out top.
64:28 MC MC substitution: Calomarde, Aimar for Nolan, Luke.
64:28 MC MC substitution: Garrido, Sergio for Ellis, Benjamin.
67:30 TNU Shot by TNU Franklin, Jack, out left.
67:54 TNU Corner kick [67:54].
69:11 MC Corner kick [69:11].
69:46 MC Corner kick [69:46].
70:34 MC GOAL by MC Sorey, Gage Assist by Garrido, Sergio.

Trevecca Nazarene 1, Mississippi Col. 3
73:45 MC Shot by MC Matton, Lewis, out top.
73:53 MC Corner kick [73:53].



75:21 TNU Foul on Franklin, Jack.
75:45 MC Shot by MC Matton, Lewis, out right.
78:35 MC Foul on Garrido, Sergio.
79:22 TNU Yellow card on TNU Geoghegan, Callum.
79:39 MC MC substitution: Bottner, David for Matton, Lewis.
79:47 MC Shot by MC Vukoje, Patrick, out left.
80:23 TNU Foul on Willert, Fabian.
81:52 MC MC substitution: Ellis, Benjamin for Calomarde, Aimar.
82:16 MC GOAL by MC Garrido, Sergio Assist by Bottner, David.

Trevecca Nazarene 1, Mississippi Col. 4
82:16 MC MC substitution: Nolan, Luke for Pena, Alvaro.
84:08 MC MC substitution: Goodrich, Bradford for Vukoje, Patrick.
84:08 MC Corner kick [84:08].
85:31 MC Foul on Britton, Ben.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


